

The Post-Tensioning Institute is announcing a Call for Entries for the 2025 PTI Project Awards, which honors exceptional post-tensioning structures from around the world. Projects are recognized for the degree of innovation, complexity, cost effectiveness, functionality, constructability, and aesthetics, while embracing the use of post-tensioning as the primary structural reinforcing system.

Visit www.post-tensioning.org/events/awards to submit your project!

## Entries are due on Thursday, October 31, 2024.

To be considered for the PTI Project Awards:

- 1. The nominated project must utilize post-tensioning as the primary structural reinforcing system.
- 2. The nominated project must have been fully constructed or rehabilitated within 60 months (5 years) of the submission deadline.
- 3. The nominated project may be submitted by either the owner, architect, engineer, contractor, or post-tensioning supplier.

## **HOW TO SUBMIT MY COMPANY'S PROJECT?**

- Enter in your preferred browser, www.post-tensioning.org/events/awards.
- Review the 2023 PTI Project Awards: Project Categories, Rules, Judging, Project Description, Post-Tensioning Description, and Entry Fee information.
- Click on "Submit Your Project" button found on www.post-tensioning.org/events/awards/entriesandeligibility.
- 4. Create a New User Account in OpenWater -OR- Login To Your Existing Account.
- Hover over the "2024 PTI Project Awards" tab found on the OpenWater toolbar and select "Submit Project."
- Begin a new Submission Form and continue to save your work on the OpenWater platform.
- When you are ready to submit your project nomination, click "Submit."

## Terms & Conditions

- 1. All 2023 Project Award Submission Forms must be fully completed and submitted by Thursday, October 31, 2024 at 11:59PM EST. NO EXCEPTIONS WILL BE GRANTED.
- 2. Official Applicant or Official Applicant's Company of incomplete entries and/or entries with disqualifying components will be given five (5) business days to correct and resubmit upon notification from PTI staff.
- 3. Invoices will be emailed to the Official Applicant or Official Applicant's Company within 5-7 business days from project submission dates. Payment must be made within 30 days of the date shown on the invoice. If payment is not received within 30 days, your project will not be judged. NO EXCEPTIONS WILL BE GRANTED.
- 4. The Official Applicant or Official Applicant's Company of winning project is responsible for notifying other contributors should the project win an award, the Post-Tensioning Institute will not contact them.
- 5. Award winning projects will gain significant coverage coordinated by PTI press releases, social media, e-mail marketing, PTI JOURNAL case studies, multimedia content, etc.
- 6. The Official Applicant or Official Applicant's Company may put forth for award consideration any structure that uses post-tensioning as the primary structural system that was constructed or rehabilitated no more than 5 years (60 months) before the submission date.
- 7. Projects submitted in the 2021 and 2023 PTI Project Awards cycles may be submitted again this year, as long as the project was not awarded an Award of Merrit, Award of Excellence, or the PTI Project of the year in any previous submission cycle.